## Borough of Highlands County of Monmouth R-15-225

## Resolution consolidating the salary paid to the Borough Clerk for her duties as Borough Clerk and Secretary to the Planning and Zoning Boards

**Whereas**, Borough Clerk Carolyn Cummins (the "Clerk") has acquired tenure in her position as Borough Clerk and is paid an annual salary of \$59,240.00; and

Whereas, the Clerk has performed and continues to perform the duties of Secretary to the Planning and Zoning Boards and receives additional compensation of \$5,500.00 per board, for total compensation of \$70,240.00; and

**Whereas**, as the Clerk continues to perform those duties, there is no need for separate compensation for her and the Borough wishes to consolidate her annual compensation at \$70,240.00.

**Now, therefore, be it resolved** by the governing body of the Borough of Highlands that the total annual salary of the Clerk shall be \$70,240.00, without additional compensation for her service as Secretary to the Planning Board and Zoning Board.

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
CARD			X			
REDMOND		X	X			
RYAN						X
WELLS			X			
NOLAN	X		X			
ON CONSENT AGENDA <u>x</u> YES NO						

DATE: December 2, 2015

Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of Resolution R-15-225 adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands at a meeting held on December 2, 2015.

BOROUGH CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK